BID BOND

	Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
of Hartford CT approximation of	Finitcipal, and <u>Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America</u>
of, <u>CT</u> , a corporation o	rganized and existing under the laws of the State of
CT with its principal office in the City of Hartford	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm	ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prir	ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Roof Replacement Building 7 - CRFQ 1400 AGR2300000005 - Accord	ding to Plans & Specifications
NOW THEREFORE,	09/27/22 11:55:55
	and the second s
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter	W Purchasing DIVISION _h the bid or proposal
attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the	
the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of	the Surety for any and all claims bereunder shall, in no
event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	,,,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that to way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblige	
waive notice of any such extension.	,,,
WITNESS, the following signatures and seals of Principal and Surety, of	
Surety, or by Principal individually if Principal is an individual, this 27th day	of September , 2022
	Harris Brothers Boofing Commony Inc
Principal Seal	Harris Brothers Roofing Company, Inc. (Name of Principal)
	Com 11. Oca I
	Must be President, Vice President, or
	Duly Authorized Agent)
	VP
	(Title)
	, ,
Surety Seal	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
	(Name of Surety)
	1).
	By: Tatura H. Thous
	Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney in-Fact
Surety Seal	(Title) Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Gregory T Gordon, Patricia A Moye, and Kimberty J Wilkinson of Charleston, West Virginia their true and lawful Attorney (s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in the,r business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April, 2021.

HART-ORD. STORE CONN.





Robert Raney, Senior Vice President

State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026

MOTANT PIERLIC

Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her, and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attomey or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 27th day of September 2022

Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION CRFQ AGR2300000005 ROOF REPLACEMENT BUILDING 7

EXHIBIT A

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO REPLACE ROOF AT:

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE GUS R DOUGLASS AGRICULTURAL CENTER – BUILDING 7 HOLT LODGE, 82 FFA DRIVE, RIPLEY WV 25271

BID FORM

The undersigned, hereafter called the Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the bidding documents; and being familiar with the site and all local conditions affecting the project, hereby proposes to furnish labor, material, equipment, supplies, and transportation to perform the work as described in the bidding documents

the work as described in the blidding documents.
BIDDERS COMPANY NAME: Harris Bros. Rooting Co.
VENDOR ADDRESS: 1533 Hangford St.

Chas WV 25311
TELEPHONE: 304-343-5566
261 2112 556
FAX NUMBER: 364-343-5568
E-MAIL: Jay, harrisbrothers @outlook.com
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
ADDRESS:
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO: WV 000232
CONTRACT OVERALL TOTAL COST: \$ Fifty thousand four hundred dellace
*** (Contract bid to be written in words and numbers.) # 50,400 90
Failure to use this bid form may
result in bid disqualification.
SIGNATURE: Say Hokomt DATE: 9-27-22
NAME: Jay Holcomb
(Please
Print)
TITLE: VP

Revised 08/10/22



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Centralized Request for Quote Construction

Proc Folder:	1094433		Ta	
Doc Description	ption: ROOF REPLACEMENT BUILDING 7		Reason for Modification:	
Proc Type:	Central Purchase Order			
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version	
Jake Issuau			iversinn	

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON WV 25305

US

VENDOR		
Vendor Customer Code:		
Vendor Name : Haxiis	Blox Bank	
Address: (527 t)	Bros. Roofing Constord St.) .
Street:	istora of.	
City: Charles State:	Hon	
State:	Country: USA	t zip: 25311
Principal Contact: Tay	Haland	
Vendor Contact Phone: 304	343-5566 Extensi	ion:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal G Hustead
(304) 558-2402
crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO ESTABLISH A CONTRACT FOR ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR BUILDING 7 PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO CRYSTAL.G.HUSTEAD@WV.GOV PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS

INVOICE TO	क्षार - अवस्ति के स्थापक स्थाप स्थापित स्थाप स्थाप	SHIP TO	3
AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT OF		AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT OF	
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES		BUILDINGS & GROUNDS DIVISION	
1900 KANAWHA BLVD	E	419 GUS R DOUGLAS LN, BLDG17A	
CHARLESTON US	WV	CHARLESTON WV US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Roof Replacement Building 7			W W	Total Price
	_			TP 5	0 400
				\mathcal{D}	U 400

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
25174100				
				1

Extended Description:

All labor, materials, equipment, and supplies necessary to replace roof

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

<u>Line</u>	Event	Event Date
1	MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING	2022-09-09
2	VENDOR QUESTION DEADLINE	2022-09-14

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

T 11 1 150
(Name, Title) Jay Holcomb
(Printed Name and Title) Jay Holcomb VP
(Address) 1533 Hansford Sty chas, WV 25311
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number) 343 -5568
(email address) Jay harris brothers a outlook com
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation/Contract in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation/Contract for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto o vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.
By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the
provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract
clauses that violate State law; and that pursuant to W. Va. Code 5A-3-63, the entity entering into this contract is prohibited from engaging in a boycott against Israel.
entering into this contract is promotica from engaging in a boycon against israel.
Harris Bros Rootin Co
(Company) Holcont VP
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)
Tay Holcomb VI 9-27-22
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)
iav. harrisbrothers a outlook com
(Email Address)

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ AGR2300000005

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum received)	ved)
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	☐ Addendum No. 6 ☐ Addendum No. 7 ☐ Addendum No. 8 ☐ Addendum No. 9 ☐ Addendum No. 10
I further understand that any verbal representations discussion held between Vendor's representation.	t of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bidation made or assumed to be made during any oral tives and any state personnel is not binding. Only o the specifications by an official addendum is
Harris Bros. Roofing Company Day Holcomb	1 Co.
Authorized Signature	
9-27-22 Date	

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION CRFQ AGR2300000005 ROOF REPLACEMENT BUILDING 7

to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manag	er: Jay Holcomb
Telephone Numb	er: 304-343-5566
Fax Number:	304-343-5568
Email Address: .	jay harrisbrothers @ outlook con



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

I, Jay Holcomb, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Harris Brothers; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Hask is Brothers (Company Name)
maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Printed Name: Jay Holcomb
Signature: Holcomb
Title:VP
Company Name: Hassis Bros. Roofing Co.
Date: 9-27-22
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of September, 2022
By Commission expires August 15, 2024
(Seal) Cynthic a. Havis (Notery Public)
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Cynthia A. Harris Harris Brothers Roofing Company 1533 Hansford Street Charleston, WV 25311 My Commission Expires August 15, 2024